WNOFEICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1206203000 Fee: $48.00
Eugene "Gene” Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/02/2012 08:47 AM Pg: 10f8

This Documr<at Prepared By:

REBECCA-£IEPER

PNC MORTCGACT, ADIVISION OF PNC BANK, N.A.
3232 NEWMARYX 02

MIAMISBURG, OH 457542

{888) 224-4702

When recorded mail to: #:689052¢
First American Title  [IIINLAIRINBINIEAN
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1454.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE' DELGADO - PROPERTY REPORT

Y O Y I VY

Tax/Parcel No. 20091036380000
[Space Above This Line foi R.carding Data]
Original Principal Amount: $154,443.00 FHA\VA Case No,:137-2321063 703

Unpaid Principal Amount: $140,691.37 aan No: 0002244613
New Principal Amount $178,893.99
New Money (Cap): $38,202.62

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTY

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 20TH day of JARNUARY, 2012,
between JACOBO DELGADO MARRIED (“Borrower™), whose address 15 722 WEST 45 P21 STREET,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION QF PNC BANK, N.A: ZLender”),
whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 amends and supplemeats (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrement”), dated JUNE 23, 2003 and recorded on
JULY 11, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0319247079, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the
original principal amount of U.S. $154,443.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
therein as the "Property," located at
722 WEST 48TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

HUD Modification Agreement 10142011_43 0002244613
First American Mortgage Services Page 1

Z2WTOTW
lzli@*‘

SCY
E




1206203000 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, FEBRUARY 1, 2012 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $178,893.99, consisting of the amount({s) loancd to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitzlized interest in the amount of U.S. $38,202.62 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
excrav s and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower premises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged or the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2012. The
Borrower prointsss to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $880.03, beginning on the
1ST day of MAR( 1+, 2012, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest zié paid in full. If on FEBRUARY 1, 2042 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the INote and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on e Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property-ar sy interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and tk& Dorrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immedizie payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

if the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shell give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fiwi the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender muv-iivoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrowsr,

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreeinen's, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants-and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and ail other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security [nstrument; however, the following teims and provisions are forever
cancelied, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) proviling for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; wnd

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or doewiniat.that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security insinzment and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this foan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by entering into
this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any perscnal liability for the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

HUD Modtfication Agreement 10142011_45 0002244613
First American Mortgage Services Page 2




1206203000 Page: 3 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 10142011_45 0002244613
First American Morigage Services Page 3

O S D U P SO




1206203000 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC MORTGAWE, A DIVISION O BANK, N.A.

By HHLEEN-BURRALL bl (print name)
Authorized Agent ZHo i aston  (itle)

a [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKXYOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF C)ﬂm“_ COUNTY OF /U omJ Q& N f?.l/

The foregoing instrimentswas acknowledged before me this PB\\’\ \\}\

b , the AUTHORIZED AGENT of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC
BANK,N.A., 2 , on behalf of said entity.
A

b{f TOP\ nS "O(\

Signature of Person Taking /Ackaowledgment /—(_:) /) 4

Printzd Name

Title’'or Rank

T I

TS BUNE 20 W
i

Commission Exni‘es on e Ly ghL Soate o (e

B iEu’j[LiU\.

Serial Number, if any  © 0 70 hoon Depines ?[%/_/’ﬁ

\
THIS DOCUMENT ﬁ RED BQ
REBECCA PIEPER
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA.
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

HUD Modification Agreement 10142011_45

0002244613
First American Mortgage Services

Page 4

f“\?{\

‘“mu L ln”'

75




1206203000 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

feemenkpificial Seal” ',
A Rodriguez : et
Notary Public, Stale of llfingis | ea
My CommissioExy Feb. 10,2013 E
JACOBO DELGA’)O
zihiz
Date Date
~ (Seal (Seal)
Borrowes Borrower
Date W, Dt
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[SpaceBricw This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWWILR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of (- Wl A

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _\ [ZZ i \M\ﬁ W\ l _?j 2 ™2 {date) by

JACOBO DELGADO (name/s of person/s).

{Signature of Notiry Fublic)

S ON

(Se} “Dtficial Seal” ;
1 e sateofHingis

4 Notary Public, State of i

{ My Commission EXp. Feb. 10,2013

P

—_—a

-
g _———

HUD Modification Agreement 101426G11_45 0002244613
First American Mortgage Services Page 5




1206203000 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JACOBO DELGADO MARRIED

LOAN NUMBER: 0002244613

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ALL INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY
OF COGK.iN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:LOT 87 IN FOWLER'S RE-SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF T4F 'SOUTH SIDE OF HOMESTEAD ASSOCIATION ADDITION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTAW£ST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERI£ZAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 722°WEST 48TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60609

HUD Medification Agreement 10142011_45 0002244613
First American Mortgage Services Page &

o b 2 i i e S i e AL e A




